Determination of Objection to Temporary Event Notice RUMOURS, 110-112 KINGS ROAD, BRENTWOOD CM14 4EA

APPENDIX D

<u>Representation</u> <u>Responsible Authority</u>

Received 21 June 2022

Mr David Carter

Environmental Health Manager Brentwood Borough Council



Mr Robert Mead

Date: 21st June 2022 Our Reference: 22/001290/LITEN

Telephone: 01277 312509

Email: david.carter@brentwood.gov.uk

Dear Mr Robert Mead

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH OBJECTION NOTICE to a Temporary Event Notice (TEN) - Section 104 Licensing Act 2003

Name of Premises User: Mr Robert Mead

Address of Premises: 110-112 Kings Road Brentwood Essex CM14 4EA

Date(s) required for TEN(s): 29.07.22

On 21st June Environmental Health received the above Notice

Environmental Health are satisfied that the allowing of the premises to be used in accordance with the notice(s) would undermine one or more of the licensing objectives. The licensing objective(s) of relevance to this objection notice is the Prevention of Public Nuisance.

The reasons for being so satisfied are that: the extension of hours on a weekday evening is likely to cause noise disturbance to nearby residents

Allowing the event to take place under a TEN would essentially: remove the licensing conditions applicable to the premises and extend the hours of performance of regulated entertainment into the early hours of a weekday morning, which has caused complaints on previous occasions from residents.

Yours faithfully,

Mr David Carter
Environmental Health Manager
Environmental Health

CC: licensing@brentwood.gov.uk

licensing.applications@essex.police.uk